Appropriation Year:
As Of Date:
Funding Agency:

Title

Senior Legislative Assistant
Legislative Counsel
COUNCILMEMBER
Committee Director

Senior Budget Analyst

Legal Assistant

Committee Director

Legal Assistant

Special Assistant

Research Analyst
Administrative Assistant
Legislative Counsel
Legislative Assistant
Constituent Services Specialis
Legislative Aide
COUNCILMEMBER

Intern

Administrative Assistant
Legislative Assistant

Office Services Assistant
Associate General Counsel
Budget Director

Special Assistant
Administrative Assistant
Legislative Assistant
Constituent Services Director
Special Assistant

Senior Budget Analyst
Committee Director
Deputy Committee Director
COUNCILMEMBER
Constituent Services Director
Deputy Legislative Counsel
Office Service Assistant
Director, Support Services
Administrative Aide

Special Assistant

Office Service Assistant
Committee Director
Constituent Services Coordinat
Office Manager

Council of the District of Columbia
Employee Salaries as of 10/1/19

20
1-Oct-19
AB

Name

Abdul Rahim,Winifred
Agwai,Ogochukwu |
ALLEN,CHARLES W
Anderson,Akeem
Antista,Jonathan
Arrington,Ada C
Autrey,Chanell
Barbour,Karen R
Barge,Lolita S
Barragan,Claudia
Barrera Gomez,Mayra
Bassett,Daniel
Battle,Michael S
Bazemore Jr.,Nathaniel
BENJAMIN,AUKIMA J
Bonds,Anita
BOYD,JANIE M
Brabham,Amorde
Brantley,Emmanuel
Briscoe,Deborah
Bryant,Benjamin F
Budoff,Jennifer
Bunn,Sheila E.
Caldwell,Faye D
Cameron,Malcolm O.
Carnes,Jackson
Carpenter,Allyson
Carraway,Averil
Cash,Evan W.
Catalino,Anthony J.
CHEH,MARY M
Cislo,Kelley
Clark,Rachel
Clifford,Marquez S
Cooper,Larry
Crawford Riddick,Marita
CROMER,DAWN E
Crowder,Matthew T
Davis,Benjamin S
DeMayo,Jennifer A
Dickerson,Jemeca

Hire Date
1/4/1999
9/5/2017
1/2/2015

2/19/2016
6/3/2019
10/14/1997
1/26/2015
9/8/1969
9/22/1997
3/11/2019
1/22/2019
5/14/2018
6/2/1995
10/15/2018
2/6/2006
12/11/2012
4/29/2019
8/3/2009
7/24/2017
5/14/1990
5/21/1991
6/9/2008
5/16/2016
4/29/2019
5/1/2017
5/15/2015
1/16/2018
3/7/2005
2/13/2012
1/17/2012
1/2/2007
8/7/2017
10/1/2018
1/7/1991
1/14/1991
11/21/2016
11/22/2010
12/7/1998
12/4/2017
3/19/2018
8/8/2016

Salary

104354
70380
141282
105000
117500
70075
103000
70075
126072
25000
50000
99960
102708.8
35321
63876.48
141282
25750
86342.51
77991.29
57992
173423
185745
150445.9
63000
71400
73542
74500
106363
130000
93435
141282
83640
80274
63835
127882.2
53363.34
117238.6
62250
91402
47736
58360.83



Title

Intern

Human Resources Assistant
Legislative Assistant
Legislative Analyst

Information Technology Special
COUNCILMEMBER

Deputy Chief of Staff
Communications Specialist
Constituent Services Director
Committee Director
Communications Director
Chief of Staff

Legislative Counsel

Deputy Chief of Staff
Administrative Aide

Legislative Director

Special Assistant

Constituent Service Director
Procurement Assistant

Deputy General Counsel

Chief of Staff

Legislative Counsel

Special Assistant

Chief of Staff

Special Assistant

Information Technology Technic
Office Services Assistant
COUNCILMEMBER
COUNCILMEMBER

Deputy Budget Director
Administrative Assistant

Intern

Information Technology Technic
Administrative Assistant
Senior Legislative Assistant
Committee Director

Chief of Staff

Legislative Counsel
Constituent Services Deputy Di
Legislative Aide

Special Assistant

Special Assistant

Special Assistant

Chief of Staff

Legislative Director
Constituent Services Coordinat

Council of the District of Columbia
Employee Salaries as of 10/1/19

Name
Doleman,Aniya
Duckett,Carolyn M
Edelman,Heather
Etheridge,Brittney O.
EVANS,ANTONIO J
Evans,Jack
Fazzini,Thomas
Feldman,Eric
Finnell,Tamika V.
FLEMING,NATHAN L
Florio,Joseph
Flowers,Marisa
Fowlkes,Angela R.
Fox,Ashley
Garcia,Aura T.
Geraldo,Manuel R.
Gibson,Joshua D.
Glenn,Wendy A
Gloude,Charmaine M.
Golden,Daniel P
Goodman,Anthony
Gorosh,Jamie
Goulet,Eric J.
Grant,Schanette L
Grant,Silas
Gray,Brewster W
Gray,Juan
Gray,Vincent C
Grosso,David
Groves,Susanna
HARPER,KIMBERLY
Harris,Catherine
Harris,Karin
Henry,Alicia
Hickey,Darby
Hilgendorf,Shawn
Hobbs Newman,Sherryl A
Holmes,Veronica
Huff,LaRoya
Hughes,Brittany N.
Humphrey,Dexter L
Hunt,Kelly
Imadojemu,Osazee S.
Jackson,Tania
Jackson,Tracey G.
Johnson,Gary D

Hire Date

2/19/2019
5/1/1985
8/29/2016
5/28/2013
8/1/2005
5/21/1991
1/5/2015
4/2/2019
7/14/2014
1/24/2011
6/26/2017
7/8/2019
8/6/2018
6/8/2015
7/25/2011
2/15/2013
5/12/2014
3/11/2019
10/21/2008
10/6/2014
3/11/2013
8/24/2016
3/7/2016
11/6/1995
8/13/2018
1/3/2007
5/23/2011
1/2/2017
1/2/2013
11/9/2015
5/6/2019
6/25/2018
7/10/2017
1/9/2017
11/18/2013
2/2/2015
5/15/2015
2/4/2019
2/2/2018
5/21/2012
10/1/2018
6/29/2015
1/9/2017
1/5/2015
1/28/2019
1/30/2017

Salary

3532.1
70075
100000
66223.52
109760.4
141282
113417
55000
74807.97
100000
86000
137000
73000
82000
54182.59
105500
102906.3
55500
70075
163809
119205
71624.66
149395.3
157645.7
96900
81289.12
57992
141282
140161
127500
883.03
31200
63055
84888.48
77143.5
107000
128173.2
69422
66300
68971.89
65000
94500
102000
127594
80000
62500



Title

Legislative Counsel
Legislative Assistant
Constituent Services Director
Special Assistant

Chief of Staff

Constituent Services Coordinat
Special Assistant

Constituent Services Deputy Di
Legislative Counsel
Legislative Director
Legislative Policy Analyst
Communications Director
Chief of Staff

Deputy Committee Director
Legislative Assistant
Legislative Assistant
Legislative Director

Chief of Staff

Administrative Assistant
Constituent Services Deputy Di
Senior Legislative Assistant
Constituent Services Director
COUNCILMEMBER
Administrative Assistant
Information Technology Special
Special Assistant

Special Assistant

CHAIRMAN

Assistant General Counsel
Research Analyst

Deputy Chief of Staff
Committee Director
Constituent Services Specialis
Constituent Services Director
Constituent Services Director
Assistant General Counsel
COUNCILMEMBER

Office Manager

Chief of Staff

Deputy Chief of Staff
Legislative Director
Legislative Counsel
Legislative Counsel

Office Services Assistant

Sr. Research Analyst

Budget Counsel

Council of the District of Columbia
Employee Salaries as of 10/1/19

Name
Johnson,Peter F.
Jordan,LeKisha
Joseph,Patricia J.
Joyner,Angela D
Kang,lrene M.
Kennedy,Kimberly
KIMBEL,SHERYL A

Kram Mendelsohn,Nicholas

Lancaster,Raleigh
Laskowski,Christopher
Lauture,Charles A
Lewis,Rita
Lockridge,Wanda D
Loggins,Michelle
Loy,Sarina
Luis,Marie Nina
Mansoor,Aamir
Marks,Laura
Martinez-Munoz,Luz
Mattison,Jeanne
McClure,Brian
McDuffie,Brenda G
McDuffie,Kenyan R
McLean,Abigail
Mcmillon,Anthony
McNair,Jonathan
Meadows,David L.
Mendelson,Philip H
Mendonsa,Lauren
Meni,David
Mitchell,Barbara
Mitchell,Katherine A.
MITCHELL,NAOMI B
Montiel,Oscar
Muhammad,Sedrick
Nadal,Valerie
Nadeau,Brianne K
Nava,Maricela
Ngwenya,Mtokufa
Nocella,Matthew
NORFLIS, TERRANCE Q
O'Hora,Margaret K
Opkins,Nichole G

Permenter,James Edward

Perske,Scott
Phelps,Anne M

Hire Date

8/18/2014
4/3/2019
1/25/2011
2/14/2011
10/1/2013
3/19/2018
10/6/2008
1/22/2018
3/25/2019
3/20/2017
10/27/2014
5/29/2018
2/28/2011
1/11/2017
10/12/2004
2/6/2019
8/15/2017
1/2/2015
2/1/2017
5/25/2017
4/21/2014
4/14/2010
5/30/2012
5/25/2018
8/3/1998
4/9/2018
3/7/2011
1/2/1999
11/30/2015
12/18/2017
6/20/2012
12/10/2012
1/2/2007
5/26/2015
1/3/2017
9/5/2017
1/2/2015
1/5/2015
4/21/2015
6/20/2016
1/18/2011
11/13/2018
1/2/2015
8/11/1977
3/4/2019
11/10/2008

Salary

125000
110000
83000
165000
103457.8
61200
104354
50490
75000
89301
108969.3
81600
128012
91114
86343
55500
89928
112414.2
60000
66187.8
102000
80265.84
141282
45900
137943.8
76500
95499.54
210000
125689
78689
105000
110313
66713.1
70000
78059.58
83851
141282
60000
127000
95000
109262.4
92500
98756.4
57992
53500
144989



Title

Intern

Constituent Services Coordinat
Committee Director
Legislative Aide

Office Manager

Committee Director
Legislative Records Manager
Research Analyst

Information Technology Special

Chief of Staff

Administrative Aide

Special Assistant
Communications Director
Legislative Assistant
Legislative Counsel
COUNCILMEMBER

Assistant General Counsel
Deputy Chief of Staff
Legislative Tech Specialist
Secretary to the Council
Legislative Assistant
Legislative Assistant

General Counsel
Constituent Services Director
Senior Legislative Assistant
Legislative Assistant
Administrative Aide
Communications Director
Assistant Secretary to the Cou
Constituent Services Specialis
COUNCILMEMBER
Communications Director
Deputy Chief of Staff
Director, Legislative Services
Legislative Assistant

Office Services Assistant
Assistant General Counsel
Communications Director
Chief Information Officer
Special Assistant

Legislative Counsel
Legislative Director
Committee Director
Assistant General Counsel
Procurement Assistant
COUNCILMEMBER

Council of the District of Columbia
Employee Salaries as of 10/1/19

Name
Pollard,Ashley
Ponder,Mark K.
Porcello,Michael
Price,Destiny
Price,Tiffany V
Rentz,Amanda N.
Robinson,Ericka
Rodriguez,Victor H
Roosens, Thomas
Rosen-Amy,Samuel
Royster,Charnisa R.
Sadler,Carol A.
Salmi,Erik
Savery,Daniel
Setlow,Christina K.
Silverman,Elissa
Smith,Brackett
Smith,Deirdre-Ann
Smith,Kevin
SMITH,NYASHA L
Stephens,Samuel
Strange,Ashley
Streeter,Nicole
Strickland,Andre
Stum,Blaine
Suri,Kirti
Tapp,Maxx
Tate,Takiyah N
TAYLOR,JAMAINE A
Thorne,Louise
TODD,BRANDON T
Treadway,Nolan
Turner,Dolly
Vann,Mary O
Vaynshteyn,Dimitri
Walker,Bisola
Walter,Zachary M.
Walton,Lindsey C

Warren,Christopher L.

Waters,Monica
Weil,Sonia Louise
Weise,Barry E
Weiss,Elizabeth
Westcott,Katherine
West-dyson,Shelia
White Jr.,Robert C

Hire Date

9/3/2019
4/29/2019
10/3/2016
3/2/2015
7/10/2017
2/14/2013
12/20/1999
9/27/2016
11/20/2017
1/2/2015
9/4/2014
2/25/2013
3/20/2017
5/15/2017
9/19/2011
1/2/2015
7/27/2015
7/1/2019
3/25/2013
5/11/2009
4/1/2019
1/3/2017
9/17/2018
10/3/2016
12/10/2018
1/28/2019
6/10/2019
2/19/2013
11/29/2006
8/6/2018
5/15/2015
8/1/2016
5/15/2015
7/9/1984
2/25/2019
1/28/2019
10/6/2014
5/11/2015
1/31/2011
3/11/2019
3/19/2017
1/26/2015
1/26/2017
8/27/2001
2/8/1988
9/16/2016

Salary

18000
26520
100000
60000
40000
117667.2
102247.5
52529.8
126072
112500
60500
63088.53
93907.88
101500
123266.9
141282
100627
103000
66589
185745
50000
66036
185745
70000
101000
74000
45000
80113.5
147101.9
51000
141282
89621.43
84048
110569.4
73000
41039
117831
84888.48
185113.6
60000
83640
106641.2
118500
173423
70075
141282



Title

COUNCILMEMBER

Special Assistant

Legislative Assistant
Communications Director
Intern

Information Tech Spec (Web Con
Human Resources Director
Legislative Assistant

Chief of Staff

Deputy Legislative Counsel
Senior Capital Budget Analyst
Special Assistant

Council of the District of Columbia
Employee Salaries as of 10/1/19

Name

White, Trayon
Whitehouse,Katherine
Whitfield,Kevin
Whittier,Kelly A.
Wilkins,Kelly
Wilkins,Kevin
Wilkins,Valerie M
Williams,Dexter O.
Willingham,Jonathan M
Wogoman,Cole
Wolfe,Joseph J
Wynn,Monique

Hire Date

1/2/2017
1/22/2019
2/20/2018
1/1/2015
6/25/2018
8/10/2015
8/11/1986
1/28/2019
4/11/2011
9/10/2018
4/27/2009
10/10/2001

Salary

141282
82000
78795
80000
883.03
68361
127476.7
74000
149158.9
68850
145420
111000



	Sheet1

